GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1825
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2006

SCHEMES FOR AGRICULTURE SECTOR
Singh Shri Akshay Pratap

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is mandatory for the state Governments to submit utilization reports/certificates to avail benefits of the centrally sponsored schemes for agriculture sector ;

(b) If so, the names of sectors which have not submitted their reports during the last 3 years, year-wise; and

(c) Action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIKANTILAL BHURIA)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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